
 
Town of Surfside

Town Commission Workshop
AGENDA

Thursday, June 20, 2024
6:00 PM 

Commission Chambers

          Rule 6.06 (a)3 Agenda. The good and welfare portion of the agenda is set for 8:15 p.m.

Any person who received compensation, remuneration or expenses for conducting lobbying
activities is required to register as a lobbyist with the Town Clerk prior to engaging in lobbying
activities per Town Code Sec. 2-235.  "Lobbyist" specifically includes the principal, as defined in
this section, as well as any agent, officer or employee of a principal, regardless of whether such
lobbying activities fall within the normal scope of employment of such agent, officer or employee.
The term "lobbyist" specifically excludes any person who only appears as a representative of a
not-for-profit community-based organization for the purpose of requesting a grant without
special compensation or reimbursement for the appearance; and any person who only appears
as a representative of a neighborhood, homeowners or condominium association without
compensation for the appearance, whether direct or indirect or contingent, to express support of
or opposition to any item. 

Per Miami Dade County Fire Marshal, the Commission Chambers has a maximum capacity of 99
people.  Once this capacity has been reached, people will be asked to watch the meeting from the
first floor. 
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1. Opening

1.A Call to Order

1.B Roll Call of Members

1.C Pledge of Allegiance 

2. Mayor, Commission and Staff Communication

2.A Surfside Memorial Design Workshop with Keith and Associates  - Marisol
Vargas, Interim Town Manager,

3. Adjournment

 

 

 

 

 

 Surfside Memorial Presentation

  
 
Respectfully submitted,

Marisol Vargas, MPA.
Interim Town Manager

THIS MEETING IS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC. IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH
DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990, ALL PERSONS THAT ARE DISABLED; WHO NEED SPECIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS MEETING BECAUSE OF THAT DISABILITY
SHOULD CONTACT THE OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK AT 305-861-4863 EXT. 226 NO LATER
THAN FOUR DAYS PRIOR TO SUCH PROCEEDING.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 286.0105, FLORIDA STATUTES, ANYONE
WISHING TO APPEAL ANY DECISION MADE BY THE TOWN OF SURFSIDE COMMISSION, WITH
RESPECT TO ANY MATTER CONSIDERED AT THIS MEETING OR HEARING, WILL NEED A
RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS AND FOR SUCH PURPOSE, MAY NEED TO ENSURE THAT A
VERBATIM RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS IS MADE WHICH RECORD SHALL INCLUDE THE
TESTIMONY AND EVIDENCE UPON WHICH THE APPEAL IS TO BE BASED.

AGENDA ITEMS MAY BE VIEWED AT THE OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK, TOWN OF SURFSIDE
TOWN HALL, 9293 HARDING AVENUE. ANYONE WISHING TO OBTAIN A COPY OF ANY AGENDA
ITEM SHOULD CONTACT THE TOWN CLERK AT 305-861-4863. A COMPLETE AGENDA PACKET IS
ALSO AVAILABLE ON THE TOWN WEBSITE AT www.townofsurfsidefl.gov.

TWO OR MORE MEMBERS OF THE TOWN COMMISSION AND/OR TOWN BOARDS MAY ATTEND
THIS MEETING.

THESE MEETINGS MAY BE CONDUCTED BY MEANS OF OR IN CONJUNCTION WITH
COMMUNICATIONS MEDIA TECHNOLOGY, SPECIFICALLY, A TELEPHONE CONFERENCE CALL.
THE LOCATION 9293 HARDING AVENUE, SURFSIDE, FL 33154, WHICH IS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC,
SHALL SERVE AS AN ACCESS POINT FOR SUCH COMMUNICATION.
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https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/2684944/13784.00_-_Surfside_Memorial_Workshop_Meeting_Boards_RQ.pdf
file:///tmp/www.townofsurfsidefl.gov


Town of Surfside
Town Commission Workshop

June 20, 2024

DISCUSSION ITEM MEMORANDUM

Agenda #: 2.A
Date: June 20, 2024
From: Marisol Vargas, Interim Town Manager,
Subject: Surfside Memorial Design Workshop with Keith and Associates

Suggested Action: – For the Town Commission together with the Memorial Committee to
discuss and provide input.
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SURFSIDE MEMORIAL: SITE ANALYSIS
TOWN OF SURFSIDE, FLORIDA

SITE ANALYSIS

SITE SECTION: ZONE I SITE SECTION: ZONE II SITE SECTION: ZONE III

SITE SECTION: OVERALL

ACCESS: GET PEOPLE THERE.

COMMUNITY: BRING PEOPLE TOGETHER, WITH NATURE.

EXPERIENCE: GIVE PEOPLE THINGS TO DO.

IDENTITY: MAKE IT MEANINGFUL.

VALUE: UNLOCK THE VALUE OF MEMORIALS.

RESOURCES: TAKE CARE OF WHAT MATTERS.
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SURFSIDE MEMORIAL: VISION EXPLORATION
TOWN OF SURFSIDE, FLORIDA
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SURFSIDE MEMORIAL: SCHEDULE
TOWN OF SURFSIDE, FLORIDA

EXPLORATION 

INSPIRATION

IMPLEMENTATION

ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 Project Award and Contract Execution 61 days Tue 11/14/23 Tue 2/6/24
2 Presentations and Town Council Selection 1 day Tue 11/14/23 Tue 11/14/23
3 Selected Team develops draft scope and fee for 

review/coordination and agreement 
15 days Wed 

11/15/23
Tue 12/5/23 2

4 Town Staff Review of scope 5 days Wed 12/6/23 Tue 12/12/23 3
5 Team develops final scope, schedule and fee 5 days Wed 12/13/23Tue 12/19/23 4
6 Town Council Regular Meeting - Item Approval 1 day Tue 1/9/24 Tue 1/9/24 5
7 Execute Agreement, Issue Purchase Order and NTP 20 days Wed 1/10/24 Tue 2/6/24 6
8 Exploration Phase 133 days Wed 2/7/24 Fri 8/9/24
9 Project Kickoff meeting with Town Staff 1 day Wed 2/7/24 Wed 2/7/24 7
10 Project Startup and Data Review 30 days Thu 2/8/24 Wed 3/20/24 9
11 Final Survey and develop additional base data and code research 30 days Mon 4/1/24 Fri 5/10/24 9FS+37 

days

12 Develop Program for preliminary community meetings 28 days Mon 5/13/24 Wed 6/19/24 11
13 Workshop Meeting with Elected Officials 1 day Thu 6/20/24 Thu 6/20/24 12
14 Surfside Memorial Committee Meeting 1 day Tue 7/9/24 Tue 7/9/24 13FS+12 days
15 Community Meeting to Present Program 1 day Thu 7/11/24 Thu 7/11/24 9,10FS+15 days,11FS+15 days,12FS+15 days
16 Analysis of Feedback from Community Meeting 5 days Fri 7/12/24 Thu 7/18/24 15
17 Review Preliminary Program and Budget with Town Staff 5 days Fri 7/19/24 Thu 7/25/24 16
18 Workshop to Review Preliminary Program and Budget with 

Surfside Memorial Committee
1 day Fri 8/9/24 Fri 8/9/24 17FS+10 

days
19  Inspiration Phase 72 days Mon 8/12/24 Tue 11/19/24
20 Develop conceptual design alternates and cost estimates based 

on Staff and Memorial Committee recommendations
25 days Mon 8/12/24 Fri 9/13/24 18

21 Town Staff review and comments 5 days Mon 9/16/24 Fri 9/20/24 20
22 Community Meeting to Present Concepts 1 day Mon 10/7/24 Mon 10/7/24 21FS+10 days
23 Revise Concept based on Community Feedback 5 days Tue 10/8/24 Mon 10/14/24 22
24 Town Staff review Concept and Opinion of Probable Cost 5 days Tue 10/15/24 Mon 10/21/24 23
25 Revise Concept based on Staff Feedback 5 days Tue 10/22/24 Mon 10/28/24 24
26 Present Concepts at Joint Commission and Memorial Committee 

Workshop
1 day Tue 11/19/24 Tue 11/19/24 25FS+15 

days

27  Implementation Phase  190 days Wed 11/20/24Tue 8/12/25
28 Regular Bi-Weekly Staff Updates 190 days Wed 11/20/24Tue 8/12/25 26
29 Detailed Design Development 120 days Wed 11/20/24Tue 5/6/25
30 30% Plans and Specifications + Cost Estimate Review 20 days Wed 11/20/24Tue 12/17/24 26
31 60% Plans and Specifications + Cost Estimate Review 30 days Wed 1/8/25 Tue 2/18/25 30FS+15 days
32 90% Plans and Specifications + Cost Estimate Review 30 days Wed 2/19/25 Tue 4/1/25 31
33 Final Plans for Construction Bidding + Cost Estimate Review 20 days Wed 4/9/25 Tue 5/6/25 32FS+5 

days

34 Permit Application 156 days Tue 10/29/24 Tue 6/3/25 30
35 Coastal Construction Control Line - FDEP 120 days Wed 12/18/24Tue 6/3/25 30
36 Class 1 Permit - Miami-Dade Regulatory and Economic 

Resources Division of Environmental Management
60 days Wed 

12/18/24
Tue 3/11/25 30

37 General Use Permit - Florida Department of Transportation 40 days Wed 
12/18/24

Tue 2/11/25 30

38 Site Plan Approval - Town of Surfside 20 days Tue 10/29/24 Mon 11/25/24 30
39 Building Permit - Town of Surfside 40 days Wed 4/2/25 Tue 5/27/25 32
40 Contractor Bidding and Award 50 days Wed 6/4/25 Tue 8/12/25
41 Advertise Bid 25 days Wed 6/4/25 Tue 7/8/25 37,35,36,39,38
42 Procurement review, contract negotiations, and Council 

agenda Item preparation
15 days Wed 7/9/25 Tue 7/29/25 41

43 Council Agenda to Award Construction Contract 1 day Tue 8/12/25 Tue 8/12/25 42

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug
4th Quarter 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter

Task

Milestone

Summary

Project Summary

Manual Task

Duration-only

Manual Summary

External Tasks

External Milestone

Deadline

Progress

Manual Progress
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Project: Surfside Memorial Sche
Date: Thu 6/13/24
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